                                                                                                                                                    AST8670
   AUSTRON INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY  CO.,LTD
Product Specification
Model: AST8670
REV: V1.0
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
APPD.BY:

12 PCM1_OUT synchronous data output [PIO18]
13 RESET
Reset if low. Input debounced so must be low for
>5ms to cause a reset
14 UART_RTS UART request to send, active low [PIO16]
15 UART_CTS UART clear to send,active low
16 UART_RX UART data input
17 UART_TX UART data output
18 LED0 LED driver [PO29]
19 LED1 LED driver [PO30]
20 LED2 LED driver [PO31]
21 PIO/0 Programmable input / output line 0
22 GND Ground
23 PIO/1 Programmable input / output line 1
24 PIO/2 Programmable input / output line 2
25 PIO/15 Programmable input / output line 15
26 PIO/3 Programmable input / output line 3
27 PIO/4 Programmable input / output line 4
28 PIO/5 Programmable input / output line 5
29 PIO/6 Programmable input / output line 6
30 PIO/7 Programmable input / output line 7
31 PIO/8 [Wake] Programmable input / output line 8
32 PIO/9 [Wake] Programmable input / output line 9
33 PIO/10 Programmable input / output line 10
34 PIO/14 Programmable input / output line 14
35 PIO/13 Programmable input / output line 13
36 PIO/12 Programmable input / output line 12
37 PIO/11 Programmable input / output line 11
38 USB_N USB data minus
39 USB_P
USB data plus with selectable internal
1.5kΩ pull-up resistor